06-09-1999

FORM **PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 06/93)

101059679 JOVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)	Attorney Docket No.: UNM-01000
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231	0
Sir:	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	.s.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David F. Cox	University of New Mexico Patent Administration Office 1805 Roma NE, #201 Albuquerque, NM 87131
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: May 17, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):    X   This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   May 17, 1999	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>I</u> .
Thomas B. Haverstock	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:
HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 420 Palo Alto, California 94306	X Check(s) in the amount of \$531.00 (\$491.00 Basic Filing Fee plus \$40.00 Assignment Recordation fee) enclosed.
	8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:
	X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275.
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Dated: May 21, 1999  Signature: Leave B. Haverstock Reg. No.: 32,571  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ACARCA1999 JANSHING 00000062

**REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0710** 

Attorney Docket No.: UNM-01000

## SINGLE ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>David F. Cox</u>, <u>14 Juniper Avenue</u>, <u>Los Lunas</u>, <u>New Mexico</u> <u>87431</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" or "inventor"), is an employee of the University of New Mexico (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") has made a certain invention entitled <u>ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT WITH AUTOMATIC SIGNAL CONVERSION</u> for which a patent application was filed at the expense of the Assignee on in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The patent application is filed herewith.

Whereas, under its stated policy Assignee is legally entitled to and is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and to any patents that may be issued thereon in the United States or in any and all foreign countries.

Now, therefore, in view of the above premises and good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. The parties agree that all royalties resulting from commercialization of this patent application, patents issuing therefrom, in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, shall be divided forty percent (40%) to the inventor(s), forty percent (40%) to the University of New Mexico Technology Development Corporation, and twenty percent (20%) to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials to issue said Patents, when granted, to Assignee for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers, to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment or sale.

I hereby acknowledge by my signature hereto I have read the foregoing and understand its contents and my rights and obligations thereunder and that I have had the opportunity to consult legal counsel prior to my signature.

David F. Cox

**RECORDED: 05/21/1999** 

Dey 17, 1999

PATENT REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0711